PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOCERA ELCO Corporation	04/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA Connector Products Corporation
Street Address:	402-1, Nakayama-cho
Internal Address:	Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6345987
Patent Number:	7195495
Patent Number:	7264484
Patent Number:	7311547
Patent Number:	7309245
Patent Number:	7390196
Patent Number:	7344387
Patent Number:	7588463
Patent Number:	7828585
Patent Number:	7828571
Application Number:	12755734
Application Number:	12839007
Application Number:	13188936
Application Number:	13173451
Application Number:	13224909
	DATENIT

PATENT | REEL: 028033 FRAME: 0343

501885709

Application Number:	13218823
Application Number:	13245980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543 Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4472-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.

Total Attachments: 4

source=4472-0000 EfiledChgNameAssign#page1.tif source=4472-0000 EfiledChgNameAssign#page2.tif source=4472-0000 EfiledChgNameAssign#page3.tif

source=4472-0000 EfiledChgNameAssign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028033 FRAME: 0344

्र KYOCERa	Japan	THE NEW VALUE FRONTIER
OME ニュース 製品	情報 会社案内	1.5.76

ニュースリリース

ニュースリリースは報道機関向けの発表文章であり、そこに掲載されている情報は発表日現在のものです。ご覧になった時点ではその内容が異なっている場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承下さい。

連結子会社の社名変更について

発表日:2011年12月26日

このページに関する お問い合**わせ先 ☞**京セラ株式会社 広報室

京セラ株式会社(社長:久芳 徹夫)は、2012年4月1日にて連結子会社の社名を変更しますのでお知らせいたします。

京セラグループは、素材、部品から機器、サービスにいたるまで多岐にわたる事業をグローバルに展開しており、現在、海外での売上高が約6割を占めています。今後、グローバル市場での事業認知をさらに高めるため、以下の連結子会社について、「京セラ」のブランドと事業内容とを組み合わせた新社名に変更することといたしました。

■社名変更の概要

(1)

現社名		新社名
	京セラキンセキ株式会社	京セラクリスタルデバイス株式会社
	(KYOCERA KINSEKI Corporation)	(KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation)

所在地: 東京都狛江市和泉本町1丁目8-1 代表者: 代表取締役社長 酒井 威

事業内容: 水晶振動子、水晶発振器、SAWデバイスなどの開発、製造

(2)

(-)			
現社名	新社名		
京セラエルコ株式会社	京セラコネクタプロダクツ株式会社		
(KYOCERA ELCO Corporation)	(KYOCERA Connector Products		
	Corporation)		

所在地: 横浜市緑区中山町402-1 代表者: 代表取締役社長 伊達 洋司 事業内容: コネクタの開発、製造、販売

(3)

現社名	新社名
日本メディカルマテリアル株式会社	京セラメディカル株式会社
(Japan Medical Materials Corporation)	(KYOCERA Medical Corporation)

所在地: 大阪市淀川区宮原3丁目3-31 上村ニッセイビル

代表者: 代表取締役社長 野元修

事業内容: 医療材料、医療機器の開発、製造、販売

※なお、京セラミタ株式会社の社名変更(新社名:京セラドキュメントソリューションズ株式会社) につきましては、本年11月24日付けにて既に発表済みです。

■変更予定日

2012年4月1日

↑このページのトップへ

ニュースリリース

製品情報 会社案内 CSR活動(社会・環境への取り組み) 株主・投資家の皆様へ 採用情報

お問い合わせ ご利用規約 プライバシー サイトマップ

© KYOCERA Corporation

PATENT REEL: 028033 FRAME: 0345 Page 1 of 1

News Release > Notice of Change in Names of KYOCERA ELCO Corporation

The news releases herein are released for a media organization, and are current of the date of publication

Notice of Change in Names of KYOCERA ELCO Corporation

December 26, 2011

Contact us

This is to advise you that KYOCERA ELCO Corporation (President: Yoji Date) has decided to change the name as follows, effective April 1, 2012. Currently, with sales outside of Japan making up roughly 60% of the company's consolidated sales, the Kyocera Group is expanding its wide-ranging global business which covers the provision of materials, components, devices and services. In order to further enhance recognition of its business in the global market, the following name change has been decided upon which combine the KYOCERA brand name along with a description of our main business.

Inquiries about this page

Related Link

Corporate

- → motto/Management rationale/Greetings
- Corporate summary
- → History
- → Business development

Current Name	New Name
KYOCERA ELCO Corporation	KYOCERA Connector Products Corporation

For details, please refer to the News Release in Kyocera Corporation.

↑ Top of page

News Release > Notice of Change in Names of KYOCERA ELCO Corporation

Terms of use Privacy Sitemap

@ KYOCIERA ELCO Corporation

PATENT

News Release

This news release is intended for media purposes, and is current of the date of publication. Information is subject to change without notice.

Inquiries

From the Press

Notice of Change in Names of Consolidated Subsidiaries

December 26, 2011

This is to advise you that Kyocera Corporation (President: Tetsuo Kuba) has decided to change the names of several consolidated subsidiaries as follows, effective April 1, 2012. Currently, with sales outside of Japan making up roughly 60% of the company's consolidated sales, the Kyocera Group is expanding its wide-ranging global business which covers the provision of materials, components, devices and services. In order to further enhance recognition of its business in the global market, the following name changes have been decided upon which combine the KYOCERA brand name along with a description of each subsidiary's main business.

Overview of Change in Company Names

1.	Current Name	New Name
	KYOCERA KINSEKI Corporation	KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation

Address: 1-8-1 Izumi-Honcho, Komae-shi, Tokyo, Japan

President and Representative Director: Takeshi Sakai

Business Description: Development and manufacture of quartz crystal devices, quartz crystal oscillators, SAW devices, etc.

2.	Current Name	New Name
	KYOCERA ELCO Corporation	KYOCERA Connector Products
		Corporation

Address: 402-1 Nakayama-cho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

President and Representative Director: Yoji Date

Business Description: Development, manufacture and sale of connectors

PATENT REEL: 028033 FRAME: 0347

Page 1 of 2

3.	Current Name	New Name
	Japan Medical Materials Corporation	KYOCERA Medical Corporation

Address: Uemura Nissei Bldg., 3-3-31 Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan

President and Representative Director: Osamu Nomoto

Business Description: Development, manufacture and sale of medical materials and

medical devices

Note: On November 24, 2011 it was announced that the name of KYOCERA MITA Corporation will be changed to KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc.

Effective Date

April 1, 2012

↑ Top of page

News Release

Products

About

CSR Activities (Society and Environment)

Investor Relations

KYOCERA Corporation

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028033 FRAME: 0348